

MENACHEM MENDEL ACADEMY

EARLY LEARNING CENTER

Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement for MMA ELC Field Trips

This document is a legal agreement. The signatory accepts its terms freely and without reservation.
Name of Student:
Student's Date of Birth:
1. The Student (hereinafter "Applicant") expects and intends to participate in one or more field trips sponsored by Menachem Mendel Academy following the execution of this agreement.
2. The Applicant agrees to comply with all reasonable directions and instructions by the field trip director during the course of the field trip(s).
3. In consideration of Menachem Mendel Academy's sponsorship and direction of such field trip(s), the Applicant hereby releases, agrees not to sue, waives and discharges Menachem Mendel Academy, their officers, servants, agents, teachers, or employees (hereinafter "Releasees") from any claims of liability arising out of any loss, damage, or injury including death, that may be sustained by the Applicant while participating in the field trip(s), while being transported to and from such field trip(s), or while in, on, or upon the premises when the field trip(s) is being conducted. As the Applicant will receive clear benefits from these field trip(s), the Applicant specifically intends this waiver to preclude liability caused by the negligence of the Releasees.
4. The Applicant is fully aware of the risks and hazards associated with such field trip(s) and voluntarily assumes full responsibility for any risks of loss, property damage, or personal injury, including death, that may be sustained as a result of being engaged in such field trip(s), or being to transported to or from such field trip(s). This waiver contemplates a wide range of risks including but not limited to those relating to travel, terrain, weather, and any and all other circumstances relating to the field trip(s).
5. The Applicant agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Releasees from any liability that may incur due to participation in this activity, including transportation to and from such field trips. The Applicant understands and agrees that Menachem Mendel Academy assumes no liability for personal injuries, including death, or property damages to participants or third persons arising out of such field trip(s) or transportation to and from such field trip(s).
6. The Applicant intends this agreement to bind his/her spouse, family, heirs, assigns, and personal representative and shall be deemed as a release, waiver, discharge and covenant not to sue the Releasees.
I am the parent or legal guardian of the above Applicant, have read this Agreement, am and will be legally responsible for the obligations and acts of the Applicant as described in this Agreement, and agree, for myself and for the Applicant, to be bound by its terms.
Signature of Parent/Guardian Date
Address

Telephone